

**PITKIN STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT
EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT
BID 23-22
BID ANALYSIS (BID OPENING APRIL 12)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ECF Construction, LLC		William M. Laydon Construction, LLC		Priority Landscaping, LLC		Complete, LLC		B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
814001	RESET GRANITE CURBS	LF	42	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00
921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 5"	SF	2500	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00
921002	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8"	SF	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
924001	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	CY	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
586001	RESET SEWER VALVES	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
586002	RESET MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
970001	TRAFFIC PERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	HR	100	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
950003	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	SF	600	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
					\$ 59,966.00		\$ 66,910.00		\$ 80,089.00		\$ 95,100.00		\$ 105,390.00